

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14850/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in WP No. 2455/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAXMAN GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.V.Palli, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Ms.Nandini Sahni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, let the proceedings go on but the  
petitioners will not be dispossessed.

Tag with SLP(C) No.14050-14055/2008.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master