

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14884/2008

SHEELA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice at the earliest as per earlier order.

Office has to comply with the court's order regarding  
tagging of this SLP with other SLPs and to list the matters  
together.

List the matters on 26.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar