

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14050-14055/2008

BARKHYA KHANNA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14096-14102 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 14402 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 14404 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 14405 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 14406 of 2008 & SLP(C) NO. 14850 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bahl,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue Fresh notice upon unserved respondents in all SLPs through
Registered post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Dasti notices be issued before 15.09.2008.

Learned Advocate Ms. Rachna Srivastava accepts notice for the
Union of India in all the SLPs. She states that they do not want to file
separate counter affidavit but they adopt the counter affidavit filed by the
Government of Delhi.

List the matter on 30.09.2008.

Parties may file respective affidavits till then.

(S.G.SHAH)

rd Registrar