

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14050-14055/2008

BARKHYA KHANNA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14096-14102 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 14402 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 14404 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 14405 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 14406 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 14850 of 2008
AND SLP(C) NO. 14884 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service on or before 3.11.2008.

Registry has to list all connected matters together.

Registry has to verify the appearance and to make precise statement in view of the fact that learned Advocate Mrs. Rachna Srivastava states that she did not appear for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 14884/2008 and do appear for Union of India in all the SLPs as already confirmed by her before this Court on 8.9.2008.

List the matter on 3.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar