

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14050-14055/2008

BARKHYA KHANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14096-14102 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14402 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14404 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14405 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14406 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14850 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14884 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Anant Palli appearing for Mrs. Rekha Palli,

Advocate for the petitioners states that

...2/-

:2:

they will file affidavit regarding confirmation of service upon
respondent Nos. 4 to 6 in SLP(C)Nos.14096-14102/2008. He confirms that they
are duly served.

In SLP(C)Nos. 14884/2008, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are served but
absent. There is no request for filing counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 3
and 4.

Learned counsel Ms. Rachana Srivastava confirms that respondent No.1

Union of India-Urban Development Department is served in all the matters and she is going to protect its interest without filing appearance. She is requested to file proper confirmation for such respondent on record.

As a last chance, petitioners may file rejoinder affidavit before 14.11.2008 in view of the statement of learned counsel for the petitioners that they are going to file rejoinder affidavit in some of the SLPs within couple of days.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule immediately after 14.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar