

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14050-14055/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 09/05/2008 in CW Nos.17325-17328/2006,
18223/2006 and 17074/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

BARKHYA KHANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14096-14102 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14402 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14404 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14405 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14406 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14850 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14884 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Behl,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli,Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.

Mr. I.M. Sachdeva,Adv.

Ms. Geeta Mahajan,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sahni,Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Mr. B.P. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, A.S.G.

Mr. Amey Nargolkar,Adv.

Mr. Noorullah, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matters next week.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS