

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14050-14055/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in CW No. 17074/2006 & CW No. 17325/2006 & CW No. 17326/2006 & CW No. 17327/2006 & CW No. 17328/2006 & CW No. 18223/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BARKHYA KHANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14096-14102 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14402 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14404 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14405 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14406 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14850 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14884 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

((For final disposal in all matters)

Date: 03/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Behl,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.V.Palli,Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sahni,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Nitya Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Tripathi,ASG.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Noorullah,Adv.

Ms. Himani Jadoa,Adv.

for DDA

Mr. V.B.Saharya,Adv.for

M/s.Saharya & Co.

for MCD

Mr. Sanjeev Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere in these matters. The special leave petitions are dismissed. However, four months' time is given to the petitioners to deliver the vacant possession to the Authorities.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER